
^2000'Witao Building 
.KicUfnd, Texas 79701 
'Telephone (915) 683-6366 

Belco Petroleum Corporation 

Belco - >»; j \ — — - • i l l 11 
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5, 1974 

New Mexico O i l Conservation Cotimission 
State Land Office Building 
College Avenue 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

ATTN: D. S. Nutter 

RE: Revised Well Location Plat 
Hudson-Federal Well #1 
Section 1, T-23-S, R-30-E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Sir: 

Enclosed please find revised well location plat for the captioned 
well. This plat should have accompanied l e t t e r dated 2-4-74, re­
questing approval of a non-standard location. Copy of said l e t t e r 
i s attached. 

We hope that this oversight has not caused you any inconvience. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

BELCO PETROLEUM CORPORATION 

A. J. Owings 
Di s t r i c t Engineer 

/dp 
Attachments 
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B&LCO PBrmOLEUU COUP, 
MIOLANO OISTRICT 

SCALE 1" « 2000' HUDSON-FEDERAL WELL #1 (REVISED) 
1830' FNL & 1980' FWL 
Section 1, T-23-S, R-30-E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

February 4, 1974 



. 2000,Wilco Building 
Midland, Texas 79701 
Telephone (915) 683-6366 

Belco Petroleum Corporation 

Belco February 4, 1974 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
State Land Office Building 
College Avenue 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

ATTN: D. S. Nutter 

RE. Hudson-Federal Wall #1 
James Ranch Area 
1980' FNL & 1980' FWL 
Section 1, T-23-S, R-30-E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

The above location has been permitted with U.S.G.S. and Form C-102, 
well location and acreage dedication plat, has been submitted to the 
Commission. Subsequent to surveying and.staking the location, a 
power line was erected which falls approximately 100 feet south of 
our location. In order to keep a safe distance from the power line, 
i t w i l l be necessary to move the location 150 feet north, placing the 
location 1830* FNL and 1980' FWL of Section 1, T-23-S, R-30-E. Your 
approval for this non-standard location, therefore, is hereby request-
ed. 

A sketch snowing the revised location, offset operators, and the 
approximate position of the power line is attached. Waiver letters 
have been requested from a l l offset operators. I f additional infor­
mation is required, please advise. 

Your earliest consideration of our request would be greatly appreciated. 

Yours very truly, 

BELCO PETROLEUM CORPORATION 

A. J. Owxngs 
District Engineer 

AJO:dp 
Attachments 



2000JiVilco Building 
Midland, Texas 79701 

•Telephone (915) 683-6366 

Belco Petroleum Corporation 

Belco February 4, 1974 

Perry R. Bass and 
Bass Enterprises Production Company 
Box 171 
Midland, Texas 79701 

ATTN: B i l l Seltzer 

RE: Hudson-Federal Well #1 
James Ranch Area 
1830' FNL & 1980' FWL 
Section 1, T-23-S, R-30-E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Belco Petroleum Corporation proposes to d r i l l a 14,500' Morrow 
test to be located as shown i n the above caption. Because 
our standard location of 1980' FNL & 1980' FWL as permitted f a l l s 
100' north of a power l i n e , i t w i l l be necessary to s h i f t the 
location 150' north. We hereby request your waiver of any 
objection to t h i s non-standard location. 

Please indicate your concurrence with this location by signing 
below and returning one copy to the New Mexico Oil Conservation 
Commission and one copy to this office. 

Your earliest consideration of thi s matter would be appreciated. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

Belco Petroleum Corporation 

A. J. Owings 
Di s t r i c t Engineer 

AJO:dp 

Perry R. Bass hereby 
waives any objection to 



2000 Wil^oiuilding 
MitfaficT Texas 79701 
Telephone (915) 683-6366 

Belco Petroleum Corporation February 22, 1974 

Belco 

New Mexico Oil Conservation 
Commission 

Post Office Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Re: Hudson-Federal #1 
James Ranch Area 
1830' FNL & 1980' FWL 
Section 1, T-23-S, R-30-E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Please find attached a waiver signed by Shell Oil 
Company for the new location of the above well. 

If you have any questions or require additional 
information, please contact me. 

Very truly yours, 

BELCO PETROLEUM CORPORATION 

Allen J . Owings 
Dis t r ic t Engineer 

AJO/sl 

Attachment 



RECEIVED 
MID-CONTINENT DIVISION 

LAND DEPARTMENT 
- MIDLAND, TEXAS 

FEB 2% 19T4 

/ B. H. K. File 

L. T. Call-Up 

pK. H. j 
K. F. 

February 4, 1974 

Shell Oil Caipony 
Mid-Gcaitirient Division 
iDox 991 

Kauston, Texas 77001 

MTN: B i l l E l l i s 
KE: Kudson-Foderal Vfcsll #1 

Janes Ranch Area 
1830' FWL & 1980' FKL 
Section 1, T-23-S, R-30-E 
Eddy County, New Msxico 

Gentlaren: 

Belco Petroleum Corporation proposes to dr i l l a 14,500' Morrow 
test to be located as shown in the above caption. Because our 
standard location of 1980* ETJL & 1930' FWL as pemtLtted falls 
100' north of a power line; i t will be necessary to shift the 
location 150' north. Via hereby request your waiver of any 
objection to this non-standard location. 

Please indicate your concurrence with this location by signing 
below and returning one copy to the New Mexico Oil Conservation 
Ccmaission and one copy to this office. 

Your earliest consideration of this natter would be appreciated. 

Yours very truly, 

BELCO PETROLEUM (XJRPORATION 

AJO:dp 

A. J. Owings 
District Engineer 

Shell Oil Company hereby 
waives any objection to 

Tijxle. Mvisiony/roerations Engineer 
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Sherry a. Bass, aid « ' - , >- * -,~ ~: ^ ^ 
Bass Enterprises Pro&actioa Cpĵ jsiny - - - ' ^ 

l̂aasji -'Bill seltsee'' /' 
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Bebx> Bstroleum Ôcâ ca&tixm proposes to ari l l a 14,500* Harrow " i 
taĉ t to be located as slioim -in the above caption., Because >, 
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objectiaa to &is aos^standard location. " .• „ M. 
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fa^lcatf aBol retjaraiiig ose ce /̂fco tl»,i^w'^dco .OilC&jservaticsi 
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